and selling unmanned aerial vehicles and related products in India and internationally in accordance with 

applicable laws and our subsequent intimation dated February 27, 2026 regarding the execution of Letter of 

Subscription, we wish to inform you as follows: 

The Company has made an investment of INR 10,01,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crores and One Lakh only) 

by subscribing to 10,000 Equity Shares of face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of 

INR 90/- (Indian Rupees Ninety only) per share and 9,91,000 Seed Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares 

of face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of INR 90/- (Indian Rupees Ninety only)